TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous assignment of Reg.No. 4664311 (BIG GULP) previously recorded on Reel 005752 Frame 0264. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLASSIC BRANDS, LLC		01/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
OUTDOOZIE, LLC		01/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
HIATT MANUFACTURING, INC.		01/08/2016	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	3000 W. COUNTY RD. 42
Internal Address:	STE. 301
City:	BURNSVILLE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55337
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4102892	MORE BIRDS
Registration Number:	4122349	STAY FULL PORT
Registration Number:	4042916	CHOOSE YOUR BIRDS
Registration Number:	4218726	SQUIRREL X FEED BIRDS, NOT SQUIRRELS
Registration Number:	4397414	BIRD SPLENDOR
Registration Number:	4481958	FIRE ACCENT
Registration Number:	4886220	HURRIFLAME
Registration Number:	4564271	FIRE ACCENT
Registration Number:	4890707	HYDRATION STATION
Registration Number:	4836540	MAKING BIRD FEEDING EASY
Registration Number:	2822134	GREEN ESTEEM
Registration Number:	3897332	BELLE FLEUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0041

900362884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-3501
Email: tmg@lindquist.com
Correspondent Name: Marilyn J. Hargens
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381721.0107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn J. Hargens
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Hargens/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016

Total Attachments: 13

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page2.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page3.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page4.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page5.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page6.tif source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page7.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page8.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page9.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page10.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page11.tif

source=SECURITY AGREEMENT#page12.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLASSIC BRANDS, LLC		01/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
OUTDOOZIE, LLC		01/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
HIATT MANUFACTURING, INC.		01/08/2016	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	3000 W. COUNTY RD. 42
Internal Address:	STE. 301
City:	BURNSVILLE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55337
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4102892	MORE BIRDS
Registration Number:	4122349	STAY FULL PORT
Registration Number:	4042916	CHOOSE YOUR BIRDS
Registration Number:	4218726	SQUIRREL X FEED BIRDS, NOT SQUIRRELS
Registration Number:	4397414	BIRD SPLENDOR
Registration Number:	4481958	FIRE ACCENT
Registration Number:	4886220	HURRIFLAME
Registration Number:	4664311	BIG GULP
Registration Number:	4564271	FIRE ACCENT
Registration Number:	4890707	HYDRATION STATION
Registration Number:	4836540	MAKING BIRD FEEDING EASY
Registration Number:	2822134	GREEN ESTEEM
Registration Number:	3897332	BELLE FLEUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0043

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is entered into as of January 8, 2016 by and among CLASSIC BRANDS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Company"). OUTDOOZIE, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("OutDoozie") and HIATT MANUFACTURING, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Hiatt") (the Company, OutDoozie and Hiatt being individually and collectively referred to herein as "Debtor") and MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC. ("Secured Party") pursuant to the Loan Agreement dated January 8, 2016 among the Debtor and Secured Party (the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings provided in the Loan Agreement.

Whereas, the execution and delivery of this Agreement is a condition to the Lenders extending credit to Debtor;

Now, therefore, Debtor agrees with Secured Party as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Loan Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings stated in the Loan Agreement. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Obligations" means each and every debt, liability and obligation of every type and description arising under or in connection with any Loan Document (as defined in the Loan Agreement) which the Debtor may now or at any time hereafter owe to the Secured Party, whether such debt, liability or obligation now exists or is hereafter created or incurred and whether it is or may be direct or indirect, due or to become due, absolute or contingent, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, independent, joint, several or joint and several.

"Patents" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues or corresponding foreign patents and patent applications.

"Trademarks" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, any registrations or applications for registration therefor, together with the respective goodwill associated with each, fees or royalties with respect to each, including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B and any divisions or renewals thereof or corresponding foreign trademark registrations and applications.

2. <u>Security Interest</u>. The Debtor hereby irrevocably pledges and assigns to, and grants to the Secured Party a security interest, with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, (the "Security Interest") in the Patents and in the Trademarks to secure payment and performance of the Obligations. As set forth in greater detail in the Security Agreement, the Security Interest

BORES AFER JOSEVA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0266

in the Trademarks is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the assets (without regard to real property) of the Debtor.

- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. Debtor hereby represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
- (a) The Debtor has full power to and authority to make and deliver this Agreement. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by the Debtor have been duly authorized by all necessary action of the Debtor's board of [directors] [managers], and if necessary its equity holders, and do not and will not violate the provisions of, or constitute a default under, any presently applicable law or its [certificate of formation or limited liability company agreement] [articles or certificate of incorporation or bylaws] or any agreement presently binding on it. This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the Debtor and constitutes the Debtor's lawful, binding and legally enforceable obligation. The correct legal name of the Debtor is as set forth at the beginning of this Agreement. Except for any financing statement required to be filed under the applicable Uniform Commercial Code (the "UCC") and any filing or recording of this Agreement in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the authorization, execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement do not require notification to, registration with, or consent or approval by, any federal, state or local regulatory body or administrative agency.
- (b) All of the Patents identified in Exhibit A are owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and the information in Exhibit A accurately reflects the existence and status of the Patents listed therein as of the date hereof.
- (c) All of the Trademarks identified in Exhibit B are owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and the information in Exhibit B accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks listed therein as of the date hereof.
- (d) Except as set forth in Exhibit C, the Debtor has absolute title to each Patent and each Trademark listed on Exhibits A and B, free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances, except the Security Interest. Except as set forth in Exhibit C, the Debtor (i) will have, at the time the Debtor acquires ownership in Patents or Trademarks hereafter arising, absolute title to each such Patent or Trademark, free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances, except the Security Interest, and (ii) except for licenses entered into hereafter in the ordinary course of business for fair consideration and which do not cause material harm to the Secured Party as holder of the Note, will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances except the Security Interest.
- (e) The Debtor will not sell or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any interest therein, without the Secured Party's prior written consent, except (i) as permitted in Section 3(d)(ii) above, and (ii) sale or disposition of Patents or Trademarks that provide no material continuing benefit to Debtor.

- (f) The Debtor will at its own expense, and using its best efforts, protect and defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims or demands of all persons other than the Secured Party, which would cause material harm to the Secured Party.
- (g) The Debtor will at its own expense maintain the Patents and the Trademarks to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to register or obtain letters patent, file all affidavits and renewals, and pay all annuities and maintenance fees possible with respect to issued registrations and letters patent. The Debtor covenants that it will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent or Trademark (except for those that provide no material continuing benefit to Debtor), nor fail to file any required affidavit in support thereof, without first providing the Secured Party: (i) sufficient written notice to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuity or take such other action which may become due on any of said Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit, or take such other action, should such be necessary or desirable.
- (h) If the Debtor fails to perform or observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of ten (10) calendar days after the Secured Party gives the Debtor written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (g), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if the Debtor notifies the Secured Party that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark, the Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement on behalf and in the name, place and stead of the Debtor (or, at the Secured Party's option, in the Secured Party's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which the Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure.
- (i) Except to the extent that the effect of such payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law, the Debtor shall pay the Secured Party on demand the amount of all moneys expended and all costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) incurred by the Secured Party in connection with or as a result of the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (h) or exercising its rights under Section 6, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by the Secured Party at the highest rate then applicable to any of the Obligations.
- (j) To facilitate the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (h) and exercising its rights under Section 6, the Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Secured Party, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this Section 3, or, necessary for the Secured Party, after an Event of Default, to enforce or use the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose

Š

of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party. The Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the payment and performance of all Obligations.

- 4. <u>Debtor's-Use of the Patents and Trademarks</u>. The Debtor shall be permitted to control and manage the Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs and remains unwaived or uncured.
- 5. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) a Default, as defined in the Loan Agreement, shall occur; or (b) the Debtor shall fail promptly (including any applicable grace period) to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it and such breach or default is not cured (if capable of cure) within 30 days of the date such breach or default occurs; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 6. <u>Remedies</u>. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and at any time thereafter during its continuance, the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
- (a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Loan Agreement.
- (b) The Secured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks.
- (c) The Secured Party may enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if the Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtor shall, at the request of the Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by the Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement and Secured Party's rights under this Agreement or under applicable law may be enforced by Secured Party, at its discretion, against any one or more of the parties referred to above which are encompassed within the term Debtor, without any need to bring any enforcement action against the other parties who are encompassed within the term Debtor. This Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary action, corporate or otherwise. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Secured Party. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other.

3

The Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights the Debtor may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by the Debtor and delivered to the Secured Party, and the Debtor waives notice of the Secured Party's acceptance hereof. The Secured Party may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Secured Party to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of Minnesota without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

- 8. <u>Consent to Jurisdiction</u>. AT THE OPTION OF THE SECURED PARTY, THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE ENFORCED IN ANY FEDERAL COURT OR MINNESOTA STATE COURT SITTING IN MINNEAPOLIS OR ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA; AND EACH PARTY HERETO CONSENTS TO THE JURISDICTION AND VENUE OF ANY SUCH COURT AND WAIVES ANY ARGUMENT THAT VENUE IN SUCH FORUMS IS NOT CONVENIENT. IN THE EVENT ANY PARTY COMMENCES ANY ACTION IN ANOTHER JURISDICTION OR VENUE UNDER ANY TORT OR CONTRACT THEORY ARISING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM THE RELATIONSHIP CREATED BY THIS AGREEMENT, SECURED PARTY AT ITS OPTION SHALL BE ENTITLED TO HAVE THE CASE TRANSFERRED TO ONE OF THE JURISDICTIONS AND VENUES ABOVE-DESCRIBED, OR IF SUCH TRANSFER CANNOT BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, TO HAVE SUCH CASE DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE.
- 9. Waiver of Trial by Jury. EACH PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT HEREBY KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVES ANY RIGHTS IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LITIGATION ARISING OUT OF, UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN OR THEREIN, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.]

.

(x (< > > × :) } bil x ?

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0270
TRADEMARK

Agreement as of the date first written above.

MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC.

By: Robert Donegan, CEO

By: Classic Brands, LLC

Its: Sole Member

By: Robert Donegan, CEO

By: Robert Donegan, CEO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0271 TRADEMARK

OUTHORIZE, FAST Par Clarin Hambiles He Selle Member

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0272 TRADEMARK

Exhibits to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Exhibit A: Patents

	Title	Registration No.
i	SEED ALLOCATOR FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D664,307 Issued: 7/24/2012
2	BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D671,276 Issued: 11/20/12
3	FILL PORTION OF A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D708,401 Issued: 7/01/2014
4	FILL COMPONENT OF A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D698,502 Issued: 1/28/2014
5	SEED ALLOCATOR FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D672,691 Issued: 12/18/12
6	SEED PORT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D678,626 Issued: 3/19/13
7	BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D723,226 Issue Date 2/24/2015
8	HOPPER TYPE WILD BIRD FEEDER	Patent No. 8,857,374 Issued: 10/14/2014
9	PERCH FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D678,625 Issued: 3/19/13
10	BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D677,015 Issued: 2/26/13
11	SEED PORT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D671,692 Issued: 11/27/12
12	CORD GRIPPING BIRD FEEDER LID FOR EASY OPERATION	Patent No. 8,899,179 Issued: 12/2/2014
13	BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D679,453 Issued: 4/02/2013
14	HUMMINGBIRD NECTAR FEEDER	Design Patent No. D676,614 Issued: 02/19/13
15	HUMMINGBIRD NECTAR FEEDER PORT IN THE FORM OF A PETAL	Design Patent No. D661,434 Issued: 06/05/2012
16	PACKAGING SLEEVE FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D673,863 Issued: 01/08/13
17	PACKAGING SLEEVE FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Patent No. D736,649 Issue Date: 8/18/2015
18	BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D678,627 Issued: 3/19/2013
19	WILD BIRD FEED DISPENSER WITH SQUIRREL- RESISTANT MECHANISM	Patent No. 8,978,586 Issued: 3/17/2015

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0273 TRADEMARK

	Title	Registration No.
20	WILD BIRD FEED DISPENSER WITH SQUIRRELS RESISTANT MECHANISM	Patent No. 9,179,649 Issued: 11/10/2015
21	BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D679,059 Issued: 3/26/2013
22	BIRD FEEDER WITH SEED RESERVOIR	Design Patent No. D725,316 Issue Date: 3/24/2015
23	NECTAR BOTTLE FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D678,628 Issued: 3/19/2013
24	NECTAR BOTTLE FOR A BIRD FEEDER - REISSUE	Reissue Design Patent No. RE45,715 Issue date: 10/6/2015
25	SCREW-ON ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D682,481 Issued: 5/14/2013
26	SCREW-ON ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. RE45,837 Issue Date: 1/12/2016
27	ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D729,989 Issue Date: 5/29/2015
28	ANT MOAT FOR A BIRD FEEDER	Patent No. D743,636 Issue Date: 11/17/2015
29	BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	Patent No. 8,833,301 Issued: 9/16/2014
30	BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	ALLOWED 14/486,904; Filed 9/15/2014 PUBLISHED Publication No. US-2015/0000604-A1 Published: 1/01/2015 11/19/2015: Notice of Allowance issued
31	BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	Patent No. 8,833,302 Issued: 9/16/2014
32	BIRD FEEDER WITH ROTATING PERCH	ALLOWED / PENDING App No. 14/486,795 Filed 9/15/2014 PUBLISHED Publication No. US-2015/0000603-A1 Published: 1/01/2015 11/23/2015: Notice of Allowance
33	SMALL SEEDER CÖNVERTER FOR BIRD FEEDER	PUBLISHED / PENDING App No. 14/531,755 Filed 11/3/2014 PUBLISHED Publication No. US-2015-0122184-A1 Published 5/07/2015

Page 2 of 5

DC8_5-#3000389-54

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0274 TRADEMARK

	Title	Registration No.
34	BIRD FEEDER HANGER ASSEMBLY	PUBLISHED / PENDING App No. 14/531,925 Filed 11/3/2014 PUBLISHED Publication No. US-2015-0122186-A1 Published 5/07/2015
35	BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D713,101 Issued: 9/09/2014
36	SEED RESERVOIR BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	Design Patent No. D720,506 Issued: 12/30/2014
37	SEED RESERVOIR BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	Patent No. D744,172 Issued: 11/24/2015
38	SEED RESERVOIR BOTTLE FOR A WILD BIRD FEEDER	ALLOWED App No. 29/543,295; Filed: 10/22/2015 01/05/2016: Notice of Allowance Issued
39	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING SEED FEEDER FILLING	PENDING App No. 62/135,618 Filed: 3/19/2015
40	BIRDSEED TOTE	PENDING App No. 29/550,881 Filed: 1/07/2016
41	HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER	PENDING App No. 29/550,811 Filed: 1/07/2016
42	BIRD FEEDER HANGER DISPLAY	PENDING App No. 14/702,469 Filed: 5/01/2015
43	HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER	PENDING App No. 29/550,591 Filed: 1/05/2016
44	BIRD WATERER	PENDING App No. 29/550,589 Filed: 1/05/2016
45	BOTTLE FOR BIRD SYSTEM	PENDING App No. 29/550,584 Filed: 1/05/2016

Des	sign Patent of Hiatt Manufacturing, Inc.
The state of the s	
46 TOMATO PLANT CAGE	Design Patent No. D604,528; Issued: 11/24/2009
rande i i i i 19 com con di Palla i i i i i i com a di la collega con escala i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	a di Salahan da 📆 ang ang mang mang mang mang mang mang m

Page 3 of 5

DOCS-85066289-x4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0275 TRADEMARK

Exhibit B: Trademarks

	Registered Trademarks owned by Classic Brands, LLC				
34447770	Trademark	Туре	Status		
T.	MORE BIRDS	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,102,892 Reg. Date 02/21/2012		
3	STAY FULL PORT	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,122,349 Reg. Date 04/03/2012		
3	CHOOSE YOUR BIRDS	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,042,916 Reg. Date 10/18/2011		
d.	SQUIRREL X, FEED BIRDS NOT SQUIRRELS	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,218,726 Reg. Date 10/02/2012		
Ş	BIRD SPLENDOR	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,397,414 Reg. Date 9/03/2013		
6	FIRE ACCENT	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,481,958 Reg. Date 02/11/2014		
Į.	HURRIFLAME	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,886,220 Reg. Date 1/12/2016		
8	BIG GULP	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,664,311 Reg. Date 12/30/2014		
9	FIRE ACCENT	U.S. Trademark	Reg No. 4,564,271 Reg. Date 7/8/2014		
10	HYDRATION STATION	U,S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,890,707 Reg. Date 1/19/2016		
ì.	SUREFILL SYSTEM SEED FEEDERS	Madrid - EP	REGISTERED Filed: 2/19/2015 USPTO Ref. No. A0048491 Int'l Reg. No. 1258087 Reg. Date: 2/19/2015 11/25/2015: Statement of Grant of Protection issued		
15.	MAKING BIRD FEEDING EASY	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 4,836,540 Reg. Date 10/20/2015		

n. waaraa	Registered Trademarks of Hiatt Manufacturing, Inc.				
	Product	Туре	Status		
13	GREEN ESTEEM	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 2,822,134		
			Reg. Date: 3/16/2004		
14	BELLE FLEUR	U.S. Trademark	Reg. No. 3,897,332		
			Reg. Date: 12/28/2010		

Page 4 of 5

EXACTOR STREET

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0276 TRADEMARK

Exhibit C: Security Interests, Liens and Encumbrances

Security Interest of Enterprise Bank & Trust

Security Interest of Medallion Capital, Inc.

Page 5 of 5

DOCS-#5056289-x1

RECORDED: 03/16/2016

RECORDED: 05/02/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0277
TRADEMARK